=OP \$190.00 756239

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmation of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Borderware Technologies Inc.		02/28/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VF Fund III Limited Partnership			
Doing Business As:	DBA Wellington Financial LP and Wellington Financial Fund III			
Street Address:	161 Bay Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 2520			
City:	Toronto			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	M5J 2S1			
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75623911	BORDERPATROL
Registration Number:	2019834	BORDERWARE
Serial Number:	78860309	BORDERWARE
Serial Number:	78857735	BORDERWARE INFINITY
Serial Number:	78858764	INTERCEPT
Serial Number:	78193414	MXTREME
Serial Number:	78858805	SIPASSURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)920-1350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416.920.8170

Email: currier@perry-partners.com

Correspondent Name: Perry + Partners

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0418

900074587

Address Line 2: Suit	0 Yonge Str te 500 onto, CANA	reet ADA M4T 1X3
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	₹:	G1110CA00
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	=	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		T. Andrew Currier
Signature:		/t andrew currier/
Date:		04/17/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=ConfSecInt-USPTO#pag	ge1.tif	

source=ConfSecInt-USPTO#page1.tif source=ConfSecInt-USPTO#page2.tif source=ConfSecInt-USPTO#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0419

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

(USPTO)

WHEREAS:

Borderware Technologies Inc. (the "Debtor"), a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of Canada with offices at 50 Burnhamthorpe Road West, # 502, Mississauga, Ontario, L5B 3C2, Canada, is the owner of the trade-marks and patents set forth in Exhibit A hereto, the registrations and applications for the trade-marks and patents identified therein and the underlying goodwill associated with such trade-marks and patents (collectively, the "Trade-marks and Patents"); and

WF Fund III Limited Partnership, carrying on business as Wellington Financial LP and Wellington Financial Fund III (the "Secured Creditor"), with offices at 161 Bay Street, Suite 2520 Toronto, Ontario MSJ 2S1, Canada, has entered into an agreement with the Debtor, as reflected by a separate document entitled the "Security Agreement" dated as of the 28 day of February, 2007 by which the Debtor granted to the Secured Creditor, a security interest in certain property, including the Trade-Marks and Patents, in consideration of the provision of certain credit facilities to certain companies which are the wholly-owned subsidiaries of the Debtor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, the Debtor confirms the grant to the Secured Creditor of a security interest in and to the Trade-Marks and Patents.

DATED at Toronto on this 28 day of Ebruary ,2007.

Per: ______Authorized Signing Officer

Witness

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0420

EXHIBIT A TRADE-MARKS/PATENTS/COPYRIGHTS/INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS

Trademark List

	TRADE-MARK	COUNTRY / JURISDICTION	APP. NO. A	APP, DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
UNITED STATES							
		United States of					
	BORDERPATROL	America	75/623911	20-Jan-99	-	_	Pending
		United States of					
	BORDERWARE	America	74/642634	6-Mar-95	2019834	26-Nov-96	Registered
		United States of		- 1			
	BORDERWARE	America	78/860309	12-Apr-06	-	-	Pending
	BORDERWARE	United States of		- 1			
	INFINITY	America	78/857735	10-Apr-06	-	-	Pending
		United States of					_
	INTERCEPT	America	78/858764	11-Apr-06	-	-	Pending
		United States of					
	MXTREME	America	78/193414	11-Dec-02	_	-	Pending
		United States of					
	SIPASSURE	America	78/858805	11-Apr-06	-	-	Pending

Patent List

Country	Application Number	Туре	Publication Number	Title	Priority Date (dd/mm/yyyy)	Filing Date (dd/mm/yyyy)	Patent Office Status	Comments	Assignment Status	Product
US	11/295,591	Regular	Projected publication date 06/07/2007	SYSTEM AND METHOD		07/12/2005	Pending		Filed with USPTO, awaiting notice of recordation	CGMX/ Infinity
US	11/357,164	Regular	Projected publication date 08/23/2007	METHOD FOR PROVIDING	21/02/2006	21/02/2006	Pending		Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame 018833/0712	SIPassure
US	11/370,932	Regular	Unpublished	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RECOGNIZING DESIRED EMAIL	09/03/2006	09/03/2006	Pending		Filed with USPTO, awaiting notice of recordation	MXtreme
US	11/548,719	Regular	Unpublished	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING UNDESIRED EMAIL CONTAINING		12/10/2006	Pending		Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame 018850/0435	MXtreme

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0421

Country	Application Number	Туре	Publication Number	Title	Priority Date (dd/mm/yyyy)	Filing Date (dd/mm/yyyy)	Patent Office Status	Comments	Assignment Status	Product
				IMAGE-BASED MESSAGES						
US	US 11/554,746 Regula	Regular		REPUTATION- BASED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	1	31/10/2006	Pending		Assignment Recorded at Recl/Frame 018825/0321	
				DETERMINININ G A LIKELIHOOD THAT A MESSAGE IS UNDESIRED						
US	11/019,092	Regular	US 2005014148 6	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING UNSOLICITED MESSAGING		21/12/2004	Pending		Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame 015768/0331	MXtremo
US	11/066,660	Regular	US 2005020136 3	METHOD AND	25/02/2005	25/02/2005	Pending		Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame 016330/0542	•
US	11/103,061	Regular	US 2005022886 7	REPLICATING MESSAGE QUEUES BETWEEN CLUSTERED EMAIL GATEWAY SYSTEMS		11/04/2005	Pending		Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame 016464/0663	MXtreme

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 04/17/2007